may be as an important contributing factor for tooth/jaw

disproportion usually associated with third molar impac-

tion.

ABSTRACT

This study was carried out in the urban and rural areas of Southwest Nigeria with the objective of comparing the pattern of

third molar impaction.

A total of two thousand four hundred (2,400) subjects aged 20 years and above were examined for third molar impaction

and radiographs taken for all suspected cases.

Analysis of the finding in this study revealed that there was an increase in the prevalence of third molar impaction in the

urban areas (10.7%) when compared with the rural populations (1.1 %).

[...]

upper third molar was the commonest respectively in both communities.

RESUME

Cette étude a été menée dans les zones rurales et urbaines du sud-ouest du Nigeria avec pour objectif de comparer les

différents types d’inclusions de la troisième molaire.

Deux mille quatre cents (2400) individus âgés de vingt (20) ans et plus ont été examinés pour l’inclusion de la troisième

molaire et des radiographies ont été prises pour tous les cas douteux.

L’analyse des résultats a montré une augmentation de fréquence d’inclusion de la troisième molaire dans les zones urbaines